PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Lothele Williams	11/30/2011
Rohan Koduvayur Krishnan Chandran	11/30/2011
Kelvin Voon-Kit Chong	11/30/2011
Srinivas A. Mandyam	11/30/2011
Krishna Vedati	11/30/2011
David Kurtz	12/02/2011
Susheel Daswani	11/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YellowPages.com, LLC
Street Address:	611 N. Brand Blvd.
Internal Address:	5th Floor
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13311509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)462-7851 Phone: (650)328-8500

Email: COLLETTEA@GTLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501744444

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 2450 COLORADO AVENUE SUITE 400E

Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404

PATENT

REEL: 027328 FRAME: 0846

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011-0632/076705-264400US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne V. Harper
Total Attachments: 10 source=076705-264400US_Assignment#page1.tif source=076705-264400US_Assignment#page2.tif source=076705-264400US_Assignment#page3.tif source=076705-264400US_Assignment#page4.tif source=076705-264400US_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=076705-264400US_Assignment#page6.tif source=076705-264400US_Assignment#page7.tif source=076705-264400US_Assignment#page8.tif source=076705-264400US_Assignment#page9.tif source=076705-264400US_Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027328 FRAME: 0847

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>David Lothele Williams</u>, <u>Rohan Koduvayur Krishnan Chandran</u>, <u>Kelvin Voon-Kit Chong</u>, <u>Srinivas A. Mandyam</u>, <u>Krishna Vedati</u>, <u>David Kurtz and Susheel Daswani</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HYPER LOCAL ADVERTISEMENTS IN A MOBILE COMMUNICATION NETWORK

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, <u>YellowPages.com</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at <u>611 N</u>. <u>Brand Blvd.</u>, <u>5th Floor</u>, <u>Glendale</u>, <u>California 91203</u>, <u>United States</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE for receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor: David Lothele Williams
Signature of Inventor: A and Alla-
Date: $ll/30/ll$
United States of America
State of CAUFORNA
County of SAIGA CLARA
On this 301 day of 1000 day of 1000 day, 2011, before me personally came David Lothele Williams, to me known to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014
Name of Inventor: Rohan Koduvayur Krishnan Chandran Signature of Inventor:
United States of America
State of CANFORMS County of SALGA CORR
On this 30% day of 2011, before me personally came Rohan Koduvayur Krishnan Chandran, to me known to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same

Notary Public

CATHY M. WONG
COMM. #1888578
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014

Name of Inventor: Kelvin Yoon-Kit Chong
Signature of Inventor: // Voon-Kit Chang
Date: 11/20/2011
United States of America
State of CAUFDRANT
County of SANTA WARR
On this day of, 2011, before me personally came Kelvin Voon-Kit Chong, to me known to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014
Name of Inventor: Srinivas A. Mandyam Signature of Inventor: Date: 11 30 2011 United States of America State of CAUF Dennis
County of SANGA CLARA
On this 30 day of November, 2011, before me personally came Srinivas A. Mandyam, to me known to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014

Name of Inventor: Krishna Vedati	
Signature of Inventor:	
Date: 4 30/201)	
United States of America	
State of CAUFINAT	
County of SAJA WARR	
On this 30k day of knowness, 2011, before me pe be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.	e individual described in and who executed the
Notary Public Notary Public	CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014
Name of Inventor: David Kurtz	CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
United States of America	
State of	
County of	
On this day of, 2011, before me pe or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the inforegoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.	rsonally came David Kurtz, to me known to be adividual described in and who executed the

Name of Inventor: Susheel Daswani
Signature of Inventor: Suplut W. A
Date: 11/30/2011
United States of America
State of CAUFMANA
County of SAJA WARA
On this 30+h day of November, 2011, before me personally came Susheel Daswani, to me known to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
A

Notary Public

CATHY M. WONG
COMM. #1888578
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>David Lothele Williams</u>, <u>Rohan Koduvayur Krishnan Chandran</u>, <u>Kelvin Voon-Kit Chong</u>, <u>Srinivas A. Mandyam</u>, <u>Krishna Vedati</u>, <u>David Kurtz and Susheel Daswani</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HYPER LOCAL ADVERTISEMENTS IN A MOBILE COMMUNICATION NETWORK

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, YellowPages.com, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 611 N. Brand Blvd., 5th Floor, Glendale, California 91203, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE for receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor: David Lothele Williams
Signature of Inventor:
Date:
United States of America
State of
County of
On this day of, 2011, before me personally came David Lothele Williams, to reknown to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public
Name of Language at Dohou Wodayyayaya Wajaka an Chandana
Name of Inventor: Rohan Koduvayur Krishnan Chandran
Signature of Inventor:
Date:
United States of America
State of
County of
On this day of, 2011, before me personally came Rohan Koduvayur Krishnan Chandran, to me known to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public

Name of Inventor: Kelvin Voon-Kit Chong
Signature of Inventor:
Date:
United States of America
State of
County of
On this day of, 2011, before me personally came Kelvin Voon-Kit Chong, to me known to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public
Name of Inventor: Srinivas A. Mandyam
Signature of Inventor:
Date:
United States of America
State of
County of
On this day of, 2011, before me personally came Srinivas A. Mandyam, to me known to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public

Name of Inventor: Krishna Vedati
Signature of Inventor:
Date:
United States of America
State of
County of
On this day of, 2011, before me personally came Krishna Vedati, to me known to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public
Name of Inventor: David Kurtz Signature of Inventor: Date: 12 2 2000 United States of America State of CALIFORMA County of LOS Angeles On this day of day of december, 2011, before me personally came David Kurtz, to me known to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
SCARLET R. JOHNSON MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY COMMISSION # 1958372 MY COMM. EXPIRES OCT. 28, 2015

Name of inventor. Susheef Daswani
Signature of Inventor:
Date:
United States of America
State of
County of
On this day of, 2011, before me personally came Susheel Daswani, to me know to be or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executive foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 027328 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 12/05/2011